MAGPOWR DLCA
Digital Load Cell Amplifier
Installation and User Manual
EN
MI 850A348 1 F
MAGPOWR TENSION CONTROL
 CONTENTS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR DLCA MI 850A348 1 F

or low tension threshold. Load cell diagnostics run during
power-up.
Model number key
 The model number and serial number are shown on the
bottom of the enclosure.
The model number consists of the base model "DLCA"
followed by optional alphanumeric characters.
Model format:  DLCA
Serial number format: MMDDYYNNNL
  MM = month
DD = day
YY = last two digits of the year
NNN = a sequence number
L = manufacturing location
2–1 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR DLCA MI 850A348 1 F
Instructions for
use
To ensure safe and problem free installation of the digital load
cell amplifier, the digital load cell amplifier must be properly
transported and stored, professionally installed and placed in
operation. Proper operation and maintenance will ensure a long
service life of the device. Only persons who are acquainted with
the installation, commissioning, operation and maintenance of
the system and who possess the necessary qualifications for
their activities may work on the digital load cell amplifier.  Note:
The safety information may not be comprehensive.
Please note the following:
 The content of these operating instructions
 Any safety instructions on the device
 The machine manufacturer’s specifications
 All national, state, and local requirements for
installation, accident prevention and environmental
protection
Safety symbols
Information about
safety symbols
The safety instructions and symbols described in this section
are used in these operating instructions. They are used to avoid
possible dangers for users and to prevent material damage.
SIGNAL WORD
Source of danger and its results
Avoiding dangers